WHEREAS, the County is preparing plans for certain improvements (hereinafter referred 
to as "Improvements") to its Sanitary Sewer Utilities (hereinafter referred to as "the Systems"). 

WHEREAS, the Developer entered into an Agreement with the HOA dated March 19, 
2015, ("HOA Agreement") to provide the HOA a contribution of one hundred eighty thousand 
dollars ($180,000.00) (the "Contribution") to cover all of the Love Creek Woods homeowner's 
permit and connection fees for sewer hookups and other activities set forth therein in exchange for 
the HOA's agreement to allow annexation into the Angola North Sewer District of Sussex County

[...]

(a) Conveyance of the Easement and right of way over and through the Property 
within seven (7) business days after the date of execution of this Sewer Participation Agreement 
by all parties to the Agreement. 

(b) Payment to the County in the amount of one hundred eighty thousand 
dollars ($180,000.00) shall be due at such time as the Property is sold by the Developer, or, ifthe 
Developer develops the Property, prior to the issuance of the first building permit by the County, 
or, at such time as the Improvements to the System are operational, whichever occurs first.

[...]

and to be paid the CONSULTANT by the COUNTY for the CONSULTANT's Scope of 
Services for Engineering Services for the Expansion of the South Coastal Regional 
Wastewater Facilities as set fmih in Attachment A, which is attached hereto and 
incorporated by reference, shall not exceed Two Hundred Forty-two Thousand One 
Hundred Fourteen Dollars ($242,114.00). In the event of any discrepancy or 
inconsistency between the amounts set forth in this Article 4.4.2 and any appendices, 
exhibits, attachments or other sections of this Agreement, the amounts set fmih in this 
Article 4 .4 .2 shall govern. 

ARTICLE FOURTEEN